

FEE SCHEDULE 2025 - 2026 (BRAZIL, MEXICO & SPAIN)

S C H O O L D I S T R I C T

School Holidays	Full Year	Half Year
Winter Break: December 22, 2025 – January 2, 2026	10 months:	5 months:
Spring Break: March 16, 2026 – March 27, 2026	September to June or	September to January or
Summer Break: July – August	February to January	February to June

Timeline

- Complete Application Package: Student Application, Passport Copy, 3 Years of Transcripts (scan email copies accepted).
- Letter of Offer & Invoice will be provided after receiving a complete application package.
- Letters of Acceptance will be provided after receiving full payment and Custodianship papers.
- Full Payment required by May 1 (first semester) and November 1 (second semester).

Application Fee	\$300	\$300
Program Fee	\$18,000	\$9,000
PRICE PER STUDENT	\$18,300	\$9,300
Co-Validation/Apostille (optional)	\$125	\$125
PRICE PER STUDENT INCLUDING OPTIONAL FEES	\$18,425	\$9,425

Application Deadlines:

New: September start date: May 15 | January/February start date: November 15

Returning: September start date: March 1 | January/February start date: November 1

Fees

All fees are subject to change without notice; fees vary depending on service.

Additional Fees

All additional fees are non-refundable.

- Deferral Fee: \$500. Applications must provide the Study Permit rejection letter from the IRCC.
- Late Application Fee: \$100. Applications received after the deadline are subject to a \$100 late application fee.
- Renewal Fee: \$100. All returning students must pay a renewal fee.
- Late Renewal Fee: \$600. Returning students who renew after the deadline must pay a late renewal fee. This includes the \$100 Renewal Fee.
- · Courier Fee: \$50.

Medical Insurance Costs connected with the curriculum are covered in the Program Fee.

School Activity Fees and Other Costs (including personal technology devices) are not included in the Program Fee.

Refund Policy

Refer to the Coquitlam School District International Education Refund Policy on the website.

It is a fundamental condition of the Board of Education of School District No. 43 (Coquitlam) that the Board shall not be liable for losses or expenses you may incur as a result of the Board being unable to provide education owing to labour disputes or other causes beyond its control.